support on Election Day?

Poll conducted by Research Co. in the United States - August 7, 2020

As you may know, there will be an election for President of the United States on Nov. 3. Which one of the following candidates would you be most likely to

Donald Trump (R) 38% 22% 15% 65% 39% 45% 17% 38%
Joe Biden (D) 48% 69% 73% 25% 45% 44% 65% 49%
JoJorgensen (L) 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Howie Hawkins (G) 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Some other candidate 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Undecided 7% 4% 4% 5% 11% 6% 9% 6%
Base: 1,018 likely voters in the United States

Donald Trump (R) 42% 23% 16% 68% 44% 48% 19% 40%
Joe Biden (D) 53% 72% 76% 26% 51% 47% 71% 52%
Jo Jorgensen (L) 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Howie Hawkins (G) 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Some other candidate 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Base: 946 decided voters in the United States




Poll conducted by Research Co. in the United States - August 7, 2020

Thinking about your vote, which of these statements comes closest to your own point of view?

Decided e REDO O OR
S ed
| am certain that | will vote for this candidate in the presidential election 92% 97% 95% 90% 90% 92% 93% 95%
| may change my mind and support another candidate in the presidential election 8% 3% 5% 10% 10% 8% 7% 5%




Poll conducted by Research Co. in the United States - August 7, 2020

People choose a presidential candidate based on different factors. Thinking about your vote in this election, how important is each of the following factors to you?
Please rank these factors from 1, for the “most important” to you, to 5 for the “least important” to you. - "Most important" listed

Decided Vote REDOYO A A 0 OR

e ed
The candidate’s political party 21% 25% 21% 24% 17% 21% 25% 31%
The candidate’s ideas and policies 28% 17% 28% 29% 33% 30% 20% 24%
Desire for stability 9% 10% 15% 7% 10% 10% 6% 6%
Desire for change 14% 12% 6% 16% 15% 12% 29% 12%
Disgust with other candidates 27% 36% 30% 23% 25% 28% 20% 27%




Poll conducted by Research Co. in the United States - August 7, 2020

Which of these presidential candidates is best suited to deal with each of the following issues?

United States

ETHNIC ORIGINS

Crime

Donald Trump 39% 19% 15% 65% 39% 43% 14% 44%
Joe Biden 39% 64% 64% 17% 35% 37% 43% 41%
Neither of them 12% 12% 15% 10% 14% 12% 24% 9%
Not sure 10% 6% 6% 8% 12% 8% 18% 6%
Health Care

Donald Trump 30% 16% 12% 53% 30% 34% 14% 33%
Joe Biden 49% 71% 75% 28% 46% 46% 59% 54%
Neither of them 11% 8% 10% 11% 12% 11% 17% 9%
Not sure 9% 5% 3% 8% 12% 9% 10% 5%
Economy

Donald Trump 43% 21% 22% 68% 47% 48% 21% 44%
Joe Biden 41% 64% 64% 21% 36% 38% 52% 43%
Neither of them 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 15% 7%
Not sure 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 12% 6%
Environment

Donald Trump 26% 17% 8% 48% 22% 30% 8% 33%
Joe Biden 50% 67% 77% 30% 50% 48% 59% 55%
Neither of them 13% 9% 13% 13% 14% 13% 17% 6%
Not sure 11% 7% 2% 10% 14% 10% 16% 6%
Education

Donald Trump 30% 17% 14% 53% 26% 34% 11% 36%
Joe Biden 47% 67% 71% 27% 45% 44% 62% 44%
Neither of them 11% 9% 7% 11% 11% 11% 12% 12%
Not sure 12% 6% 7% 10% 18% 11% 14% 7%
Job Creation

Donald Trump 42% 22% 20% 65% 45% 47% 20% 44%
Joe Biden 41% 64% 65% 24% 35% 38% 52% 48%
Neither of them 8% 9% 10% 5% 8% 7% 15% 3%
Not sure 9% 5% 4% 6% 12% 7% 13% 6%
Managing the Deficit

Donald Trump 35% 17% 11% 59% 39% 40% 12% 42%
Joe Biden 40% 67% 65% 20% 32% 36% 52% 43%
Neither of them 15% 11% 16% 13% 16% 15% 26% 9%
Not sure 10% 5% 8% 8% 13% 9% 10% 6%
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Which of these presidential candidates is best suited to deal with each of the following issues?
ETHNIC ORIGINS

United States
Energy and Oil
Donald Trump 37% 19% 18% 62% 36% 41% 15% 32%
Joe Biden 41% 66% 67% 19% 37% 38% 54% 45%
Neither of them 11% 8% 12% 8% 12% 11% 16% 5%
Not sure 11% 6% 3% 11% 15% 10% 16% 18%
Government Accountability
Donald Trump 33% 15% 11% 61% 32% 38% 11% 34%
Joe Biden 45% 68% 75% 24% 39% 42% 63% 44%
Neither of them 13% 10% 10% 9% 17% 13% 13% 10%
Not sure 9% 6% 4% 6% 12% 8% 13% 11%
Foreign Policy
Donald Trump 37% 22% 13% 65% 36% 41% 13% 45%
Joe Biden 43% 64% 71% 19% 40% 42% 54% 38%
Neither of them 11% 8% 13% 10% 14% 10% 16% 9%
Not sure 9% 6% 3% 7% 11% 7% 17% 8%
Immigration
Donald Trump 40% 21% 18% 65% 40% 44% 24% 42%
Joe Biden 42% 65% 67% 19% 41% 40% 50% 44%
Neither of them 10% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 15% 6%
Not sure 8% 6% 5% 6% 9% 7% 12% 8%
COVID-19
Donald Trump 29% 15% 11% 56% 26% 33% 11% 30%
Joe Biden 46% 69% 73% 21% 46% 43% 60% 50%
Neither of them 14% 11% 11% 13% 16% 15% 16% 13%
Not sure 10% 5% 6% 10% 12% 9% 13% 6%
Race Relations
Donald Trump 28% 14% 9% 52% 25% 32% 9% 25%
Joe Biden 48% 71% 76% 25% 44% 44% 61% 52%
Neither of them 15% 12% 12% 13% 19% 15% 24% 18%
Not sure 9% 3% 3% 10% 12% 9% 6% 5%
National Defense
Donald Trump 41% 22% 15% 68% 43% 45% 23% 45%
Joe Biden 41% 65% 63% 20% 37% 39% 50% 36%
Neither of them 9% 7% 13% 6% 10% 8% 15% 6%
Not sure 9% 6% 9% 6% 11% 8% 12% 13%
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Do you think the 2020 U.S. presidential election should be postponed to a later date because of the COVID-19 pandemic?

DO YO A i 0 OR

ed State
Definitely should be postponed 14% 22% 9% 20% 8% 13% 20% 20%
Probably should be postponed 12% 10% 12% 18% 10% 11% 11% 24%
Probably should not be postponed 12% 8% 15% 18% 11% 11% 17% 12%
Definitely should not be postponed 56% 56% 64% 39% 62% 59% 47% 38%
Not sure 7% 4% 1% 6% 10% 7% 6% 6%




